

Waitrose stock number	654950
Name	Waitrose 1 Sweet Indulgence Gift Box
Net quantity	1
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell RG12 8FD
Further statements	

Contents (refer to following sheets for individual product information)	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Waitrose 1 Belgian Dark Chocolate & Ginger Thins 2. Waitrose 1 Belgian White Chocolate & Lemon Biscuits 3. Waitrose 1 Coffee Shortbread 4. Waitrose 1 Dark Chocolate Spread 5. Waitrose 1 Lavender Shortbread 6. Waitrose 1 Lemon Curd 7. Waitrose 1 Milk Chocolate Bar 8. Waitrose 1 Milk Chocolate Bar with Feuillentine & Salt 9. Waitrose 1 Pistachio, Hazelnut & Almond Milk Chocolate 10. Waitrose 1 Rich Dark Chocolate Bar 11. Waitrose 1 Salted Caramel Dipping Sauce
---	---

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Belgian Dark Chocolate & Ginger Thins	
Product description	10 all butter ginger biscuits covered in dark chocolate	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	DARK CHOCOLATE (60%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, milk fat, emulsifier soya lecithin), wheat flour, brown sugar, unsalted butter (milk) (5%), GINGER PIECES (2%) (ginger, sugar), cinnamon, salt, raising agent sodium carbonate, flavouring, ginger powder, dried free range egg	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and peanuts	
Net quantity	100g	
Country of origin	Produced in Belgium	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place, once opened, store in an airtight container.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	2015kj	202kj
energy	481kcal	48kcal
fat	22.5g	2.3g
of which saturates	14.4g	1.4g
carbohydrate	61.2g	6.1g
of which sugars	43.4g	4.3g
fibre	4.6g	0.5g
protein	6.2g	0.6g
salt	0.43g	0.04g

Servings per pack	10 servings
Contains alcohol	N
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Belgian White Chocolate & Lemon Biscuits	
Product description	Lemon biscuits made with lemon zest and lemon curd dipped in Belgian white chocolate	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (milk), WHITE CHOCOLATE (22%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier soya lecithin, vanilla flavouring), sugar, lemon zest (2%), LEMON CURD (sugar, glucose, palm oil, wheat starch, dried whole egg , modified wheat starch, rapeseed oil, lemon oil, salt, acetic acid, colour curcumin), raising agents diphosphates and sodium carbonates, salt, golden syrup, lemon oil	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts, peanuts and sesame	
Net quantity	125g e	
Country of origin	Produced in the UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days. For best before date see base of pack.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	2192kJ	395kJ
energy	524kcal	94kcal
fat	27.3g	4.9g
of which saturates	18.3g	3.3g
carbohydrate	63.1g	11.3g
of which sugars	35.3g	6.3g
fibre	1.4g	0.3g

protein	5.8g	1g
salt	0.74g	0.13g
Servings per pack	7 servings	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Coffee Shortbread	
Product description	Shortbread biscuits with ground coffee	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (milk), sugar, salt, ground coffee beans (0.5%), flavouring	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts, peanuts and sesame	
Net quantity	135g e	
Country of origin	Produced in the UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place, once opened store in an airtight container. For best before date see base of pack.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	2213kj	332kj
energy	530kcal	79kcal
fat	29.7g	4.4g
of which saturates	19.2g	2.9g
carbohydrate	58.7g	8.8g
of which sugars	20.5g	3.1g
fibre	2.4g	0.4g
protein	5.8g	0.9g
salt	0.54g	0.08g
Servings per pack	Approximately 9 servings	

Contains alcohol	N
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Dark Chocolate Spread	
Product description	Rich, intense chocolate spread, made with dark Belgian Chocolate containing 72% cocoa solids	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Glucose, DARK CHOCOLATE (25%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier soya lecithin, flavouring), invert sugar syrup, single cream (milk) (10%), water, emulsifier soya lecithin	
May contain statements	n/a	
Net quantity	325g	
Country of origin	Produced in the UK.	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated below 5°C and consume within 4 weeks. For best before end see side of jar.	
Instructions for use	n/a	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1564kJ	313kJ
energy	373kcal	75kcal
fat	15.6g	3.1g
of which saturates	9.7g	1.9g
carbohydrate	53.4g	10.7g
of which sugars	42.0g	8.4g
fibre	3.9g	0.8g
protein	2.8g	0.6g
salt	0.04g	trace

Servings per pack	16 x 20g
Contains alcohol	N
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Lavender Shortbread	
Product description	Shortbread biscuits with lavender	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (milk), sugar, salt, lavender flowers (0.3%)	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts, peanuts and sesame	
Net quantity	135g e	
Country of origin	Produced in the UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days. For best before date see base of pack.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	2216kj	222kj
energy	530kcal	53kcal
fat	29.7g	3g
of which saturates	20.2g	2g
carbohydrate	59.3g	5.9g
of which sugars	20.9g	2.1g
fibre	1.6g	0.2g
protein	5.7g	0.6g
salt	0.52g	0.05g
Servings per pack	Approximately 13 servings	

Contains alcohol	N
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Lemon Curd	
Product description	Rich, velvety lemon curd, made with free range eggs, butter and lemon zest	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Sugar, pasteurised free range egg (20%), salted butter (20%)(milk), lemon concentrate (8%), water, lemon zest (1%), lemon oil, gelling agent agar, preservative sulphur dioxide	
May contain statements	n/a	
Net quantity	325g	
Country of origin	Produced in the UK.	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated below 5°C and consume within 4 weeks. For best before end date see side of jar.	
Instructions for use	n/a	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1643kJ	247kJ
energy	392kcal	59kcal
fat	18.3g	2.7g
of which saturates	11.9g	1.8g
carbohydrate	54g	8.1g
of which sugars	51.7g	7.8g
fibre	0.5g	trace
protein	2.6g	0.4g
salt	0.54g	0.08g
Servings per pack	21 x 15g	

Contains alcohol	N
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Milk Chocolate	
Product description	Milk chocolate	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Cocoa butter, cane sugar, milk powder, cocoa mass, milk fat, vanilla extract Contains cocoa solids 49% minimum, milk solids 24% minimum.	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and peanuts	
Net quantity	85g	
Country of origin	Manufactured in Italy	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	2565kj	215kj
energy	618kcal	52kcal
fat	47g	3.9g
of which saturates	28.5g	2.4g
carbohydrate	39g	3.3g
of which sugars	34.7g	2.9g
fibre	3.4g	0.3g
protein	8g	0.7g
salt	0.17g	trace
Servings per pack	10 servings	

Contains alcohol	N
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Milk Chocolate with Feuilletine & Salt	
Product description	Milk chocolate with feuilletine and sea salt	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Cocoa butter, milk powder, cane sugar, feuilletine wafer (11%) (sugar, wheat flour, sunflower oil, rape seed oil, milk fat, lactose (milk), milk proteins, salt, barley malt extract, emulsifier sunflower lecithin, antioxidant tocopherol extract, raising agent sodium carbonate), cocoa mass, milk fat, sea salt (0.2%), emulsifier soya lecithin, vanilla extract Contains cocoa solids 39% minimum, milk solids 31% minimum.	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and peanuts	
Net quantity	85g	
Country of origin	Manufactured in Italy	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	2508kj	213kj
energy	603kcal	51kcal
fat	43.7g	3.7g
of which saturates	27g	2.3g
carbohydrate	44.6g	3.8g
of which sugars	40.8g	3.5g
fibre	1.3g	0.1g
protein	7.1g	0.6g

salt	0.52g	0.04g
Servings per pack	10 servings	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Pistachio, Hazelnut & Almond Milk Chocolate	
Product description	Milk chocolate with pistachio, almond and hazelnut	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Cocoa butter, milk powder, cane sugar, chopped pistachio nuts (6%), chopped hazelnuts (6%), chopped almonds (6%), cocoa mass, milk fat, emulsifier soya lecithin, salt, vanilla extract Contains cocoa solids 39% minimum, milk solids 31% minimum We suggest to insert a warning statement about the presence of nut shell	
May contain statements	May also contain other nuts and peanuts	
Net quantity	85g	
Country of origin	Manufactured in Italy	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	2604kj	219kj
energy	628kcal	53kcal
fat	50.3g	4.2g
of which saturates	25.4g	2.1g
carbohydrate	33.2g	2.8g
of which sugars	28.9g	2.4g
fibre	3.4g	0.3g
protein	8.9g	0.7g

salt	0.28g	0.02g
Servings per pack	10 servings	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Rich Dark Chocolate	
Product description	Dark chocolate	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	cocoa mass, cane sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier soya lecithin, vanilla extract Contains cocoa solids 65% minimum. Cocoa, cane sugar, vanilla: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 99.5%.	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and peanuts and milk	
Net quantity	85g	
Country of origin	Manufactured in Italy	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	2336kj	196kj
energy	562kcal	47kcal
fat	38.6g	3.2g
of which saturates	23.3g	2g
carbohydrate	40.3g	3.4g
of which sugars	32.8g	2.8g
fibre	10.4g	0.9g
protein	8.2g	0.7g
salt	0g	0g

Servings per pack	10 servings
Contains alcohol	N
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Salted Caramel Dipping Sauce
Product description	Salted caramel dipping sauce made with salted butter, thick double cream and sea salt.
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Partially inverted refiners syrup, SALTED BUTTER (20%) (butter (milk), salt), double cream (milk) (15%), skimmed milk , sugar, caramelised sugar syrup, sea salt, milk proteins
May contain statements	n/a
Net quantity	250g
Country of origin	Produced in the UK
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated below 5°C and use within 4 weeks. For best before end date see side of jar.
Instructions for use	Microwave: CAT D 800W (20SECS), CAT E 900W (15SECS), CAT E 1000W (10SECS). Microwave ovens may vary: refer to handbook. To warm jar: remove lid and heat on high. Stir. Heat for a further 10 seconds or until melted. For a smaller quantity, spoon into a microwaveable container and adjust time accordingly. Do not reheat.
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1771kJ
energy	425kcal
fat	24.5g
of which saturates	17.3g
carbohydrate	46.4g
of which sugars	46.3g
fibre	4.4g

protein	2.4g
salt	0.85g
Servings per pack	n/a
Contains alcohol	N
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.